Tariff Section Reason for Change

| Tariii Section | Reason for Change |
|----------------|---|
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.1 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.1.1 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.1.2 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.1.3 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.1.4 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.2 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.2.1 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.2.2 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.2.3 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.2.4 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| | Section deleted because replacement requirement eliminated |
| 9.3.1.3.2.5 | and LSEs hold no substitution requirement. |
| 9.3.1.3.3 | Revisions to reflect substitution vs. replacement terminology. |
| 9.3.1.3.3.1 | Revisions to reflect substitution vs. replacement terminology. |
| 9.3.1.3.3.2 | Revisions to reflect substitution vs. replacement terminology. |
| 9.3.1.3.3.3 | Revisions to reflect substitution vs. replacement terminology. |
| 9.3.1.3.3.4 | Revisions to reflect substitution vs. replacement terminology. |
| | Prior material moved to 40.9.3.6. Section now contains material |
| 9.3.1.3.4 | previously in 40.9.3.5(d). |
| 40.2.2.3 | Typo correction. |
| | Reflects new window for revising RA plans and clarifies changes |
| 40.2.2.4 | allowed during that window. |
| | Implement new rule that local RA requirement cannot exceed |
| 40.3.2 | system requirement. |
| | Reflects new window for revising Supply plans and clarifies |
| 40.4.7.1 | changes allowed during that window. |
| | Revises deadline for curing RA plan deficiencies; removes |
| | obsolete language relating to failure to meet replacement |
| 40.7(b) | requirement. |

Tariff Section Reason for Change

| Tariff Section | Reason for Change |
|------------------------------------|--|
| | 40.9.3.4 and 40.9.3.5 consolidated because no need to |
| | distinguish between maintenance and forced outages for |
| 40.9.3.4 | purposes of these sections. |
| | 40.9.3.4 and 40.9.3.5 consolidated because no need to |
| | distinguish between maintenance and forced outages for |
| 40.9.3.5 | purposes of these sections. |
| | Description of substitution evaluation that CAISO conducts at or |
| 40.9.3.6.1 | before T-22 to the month. |
| | Description of substitution evaluation that CAISO conducts at or |
| 40.9.3.6.2 | before T-8 to the month. |
| | Description of substitution evaluation that CAISO conducts for |
| | outages submitted later than eight days before the start of a |
| 40.9.3.6.3 | month. |
| 40.9.3.6.4 | Formerly 40.9.3.6. |
| 40.9.3.6.5 | Formerly 40.9.3.6.1. |
| 40.9.3.6.6 | Formerly 40.9.3.6.2. |
| 40.9.3.6.7 | Formerly 40.9.3.6.3. |
| 40.9.3.6.8 | Formerly 40.9.3.6.4. |
| 40.9.3.6.9 | Formerly 40.9.3.6.5. |
| 40.9.3.6.10 | Relocated from 9.3.1.3.4. |
| | |
| 40.9.4 | Conforming changes to reflect new approach to substitution. |
| | Clarification of tariff authority for default allocation methodology |
| 40.10.2.3 | for flexible RA requirements. |
| | Reflects new window for revising flexible RA plans and clarifies |
| 40.10.5.1 | changes allowed during that window. |
| | Reflects new window for revising flexible Supply plans and |
| 40.10.5.2 | clarifies changes allowed during that window. |
| 40.10.5.4 | Revises deadline for curing flexible RA plan deficiencies. |
| | Clarifies that sub-set of CPM authority does not extend to |
| | circumstances where a RA plan shows a resource on maintenance |
| 43A.2.1.2 | outage. |
| | Clarifies that sub-set of CPM authority does not extend to |
| | circumstances where a RA plan shows a resource on maintenance |
| 43A.2.3 | outage. |
| | Clarifies that sub-set of CPM authority does not extend to |
| | circumstances where a RA plan shows a resource on maintenance |
| 43A.2.7.2 | outage. |
| | |
| 43A.4.2.2 | Conforming changes to reflect new approach to substitution. |
| Appendix A-Committed RA Capacity | Remove reference to "RA Replacement Capacity." |
| Appendix A-Non-Specified RA | |
| Replacement Capacity | Obsolete term. |
| Appendix A-Off-Peak Opportunity RA | |
| Maintenance Outage | Remove reference to "RA Replacement Capacity." |
| - | |

Tariff Section

Reason for Change

| Appendix A-RA Maintenance Outage With | |
|--|--|
| Replacement | Obsolete term. |
| Appendix A-RA Maintenance Outage | |
| Without Replacement | Obsolete term. |
| | |
| Appendix A-RA Replacement Capacity | Obsolete term. |
| Appendix A-RA Substitute Capacity | Amend definition to reflect broader scope of substitution. |
| Appendix A-Short-Notice Opportunity RA | |
| Maintenance Outage | Remove reference to "RA Replacement Capacity." |
| Appendix A-Specified RA Replacement | |
| Capacity | Obsolete term. |
| Appendix A-System Total Available RA | |
| Capacity | Obsolete term. |